RESOLUTION NO. 05-14

A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE TRANSFER OF FUNDS

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WEST LAFAYETTE, INDIANA, AS FOLLOWS:

The transfer of funds under I.C. 6-1.1-18-6, as requested by the Clerk-Treasurer of the City of West Lafayette, Indiana has been found by the proper officers to be necessary. The transfer is hereby appropriated and directed.

TRANSFER OF FUNDS:

CUMULATIVE CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT FUND IT Department

From: Acet. No. 53-120-536400	Computer Services	\$	2,000.00
To:			
Acet. No. 53-120-521320	Repair/Maintenance Parts-Equipment	\$	500.00
	Repair/Maintenance Small Tools & Mino	r	
Acct. No. 53-120-521320	Equipment	\$	500.00
Acet. No. 53-120-521320	Repair/Maintenance Supplies & Materials	\$	1,000.00
	•		
This resolution shall be in full for	rce and effect from and after its passage and	signi	ing by the Mayor.
			1

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Bunder	/			
Burch	V			
Dietrich	V			
Hunt	V			
Keen	V			
Thomas	V.			
VanBogaert				

Presiding Officer

Λ	++	0	C	ŀ	٠
A	ιι	C	0	ι	

Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer

PRE	SENTI	ED BY	ME TO	THE	MAYOR OF	THE	CITY	OF	WES	ST L	AFA'	YETTI	E, INDIA	NA
ON	THE	8	DAY	OF	April	<u></u>			_, 2	2014,	AT	THE	HOUR	OF
1:0	DO P.	Μ.			7									

Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer

THIS RESOLUTION APPROVED AND SIGNED BY ME ON THE 8 DAY OF 4:00 P. M.

John B. Dennis, Mayor

Attest:

Judith C. Rhodes, Clerk-Treasurer